# 82 UU \$58 UU

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/20/2010

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mobius Microsystems Incorporated		04/20/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Integrated Device Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	6024 Silver Creek Valley Road	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95138	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78937717	MOBIUS MICROSYSTEMS
Serial Number:	78937791	MOBIUS MICROSYSTEMS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)391-1395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-391-1380

Email: Dbrodybrown@LRLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dana Brody-Brown of Lewis and Roca LLP

Address Line 1: 2440 W. El Camino Real, 6th Floor
Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50309-00185/TB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Brody-Brown
Signature:	/dbrody-brown/

900160110 REEL: 004189 FRAME: 0413

Date:	04/20/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=MOBIUS - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MOBIUS - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004189 FRAME: 0414

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mobius Microsystems Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 3430 East Jefferson Avenue, #140, Detroit, Michigan 48207 ("Assignor"), has adopted the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), and obtained the corresponding applications pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the Trademarks as listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Integrated Device Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 6024 Silver Creek Valley Road, San Jose, California 95138 ("Assignee") has merged with Mobius Microsystems Incorporated and, as part of the merger, has acquired the Marks and pending applications thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and their applications, together with goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the applications identified on Schedule "A" hereto. The Assignment is made effective Agric 20, 2010

This Agreement is executed at San Jose, California, this 21th day of April, 2010.

Assignor

Mobius Microsystems Incorporated

a Delaware corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 004189 FRAME: 0415

## SCHEDULE A

MARKS SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

MOBIUS MICROSYSTEMS 78/937717 26-Jul-2006

MOBIUS MICROSYSTEMS 78/937791 26-Jul-2006

(and Design)

2181249\_1.DOC RECORDED: 04/20/2010 TRADEMARK REEL: 004189 FRAME: 0416